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Table 2.2 ~·Districts and Taluks selected for choice
of Households for Field Study

Sl District
No Principal

Zone
Other main criteria for
districts/taluk selection

Northern,
Dry Zone

2. ~hitra- Challakere
durga

Central,
Dry Zone

Southern,
Dry Zone

Eastern,
Dry zone

Hilly,
transition
zone

6. Dakshina Sullia
Kannada

Coastal,
high
rain fall

(i) assured irrigation for over
40 per cent of land in the

distr\ct

(ii) large-scale cultivation of
paddy and cotton

(i) medium irrigation facility.
and proximity of large
market for oil seeds

ti) assured irrigation facility
for a major part of district

(ii) large-scale cultivation ef
paddy and sugarcane for the
market

(i) dry-land farming and bore-
well irrigation~

(ii) large-scale cultivation of
horticultural crops for the
market

(i) rain-fed cultivation of food
and commercial crops

(i) natural irrigation from rain
and rivulets

(ii) cultivation of plantation n
and horticultural crops
as well as paddy n

taluks cover a variety of agricultural practices.

and wet land farming, horticulture and plantations are

food crops such as paddy, ragi, jowar, and baj ra to

commercial field crop~ like cotton, sugarcane and





































of food crops by the farmers in the changing
environment. The drought years in the'first half of the

\.
1980' s had probably ~nhanced for the farmers the
importance of securing. some part of their foodgrains
requirement from their own lands. The availability of
irrigation against this background, together with rising

I
food prices , high yielding varieties of seeds, better

and improvements in dryland farming may have contributed
•

increased noticeably, and in some of these (e.g.Bijapur,
••
, Bellary, Dharwad & GUlbarga) even spectacularly.

. .

increases in irrigated area, b}''''T56.1%and 109.1t

It is thus possible that. in these
..•. ,.(

districts the' advettt.$fi:lr:igation enabled both an
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Household composition Male ~ Female Adults and Children

Total Popula- Male Adults
tion of sample (% to total
Households household

population)

Female adults Children
(% to total Below 14 yrs
household of age (%
Population) to total

household
population)------------------------------------------------------------------CHITRADURGA ••595 37.65 33.78 28.57

D.KANNADA 627 41.63 38.44 19.94
iDHARWAD 630 33.17 29.21 37.62

KOLAR 686 36.73 30.90 32.36
MANDYA 653 39.20 36.29 24.50
RAICIltJR (,BB 10.9G 7.8.0S 40.99

Foot note : (*) All those 14 years & above of age,
i.e excluding 'Children' as in column (5)

following: except in the case of Dakshina Kannada, in

which a high proportion Df literate heads of households

and a low proportion of small families and a low ratio

of children to total household population co-exist, the

combinations vary from sub-sample to SUb-sample.

a low proportion of small families,

literate heads of households, the
proportion of children is much higher than in Mandya,

for which the other two rat ios are divergent.

other end, the Chitradurga sample, which ranks second

lowest under the literacy. index, comes off better than

Kolar in respect of family size and proportion of
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Table No. 4.4.1
District-wise Distribution 2! Households ~ Size of Land Owned

(Before Shift)

Total land owned (in acres)

<1 acre 1-2.5 acres 2.51-5 acres >5 acres
CHITRADURGA a

(0.00)
----------------------------------------------------------------

D.KANNAOA 10 .
(10.87)

DHARWAO 1
(1.14)

5
(5.38)

12
(12.9Q)

47 \
(50.54) 34 93

<36.56) (100.0)

11 92
(11.96) (100.0)

20
(21.98)

55
(59.78) 16

(17.39)

26 88
(29:55) (100.0)

. 22
(23'.66) 93

(100.0)

a
(0.00)

------------------------------------------------------------------
31 93

(33.33) (100.0)
36

(6.54)1':,

----------------------------------------------------------------~-

24
(27.27) 37

(42.05)
37

(39.78) 29
(31.18)

12 91
(13.19) (100.0)

136
(24.73)

550
(100.0)

41
(45. 05)

18
(19.78)

33
(35.48) 29

(31.18)

------------------------------------------------------------------

37
(6.37)

202
(36.73) 176

(32. 00)

~ ,Figures in brackets are row percentages.

Total l~nd owned (in acres)

1-2.5 acres 2.51-5 acres >5 acres
13

(13.98) 48
(51. 61)

a
(0.00)

------------------------------------------------------------------

11
(11.96) 50

(54.35) 17
(18.48)

32
(34.41)

93
(100.0)

1
(1.14) 24

(27.27) 37
(42.05)

14 92
(15.22) (100.0) ••••

8
it

•.,
••••.~

5
(5.38) 38

(40.86) 28
(30.11)

26 88
(~9.25) (100.0)

22 93
(23.66) (100.0)

10 91
(10.99) (100.0)

32 93
(34A1) (100.0)------------------------------------------------------------------

20
(21.98) 44

(48.35)
17

(18.68)

28
(30.11)

------------------------------------------------------------------
136 550

(24.73) (100.0)

o
(0.00) 33 ~,

(35.48)

202
(36.73) 175

(31.82)
Figures in brackets are row percentages.

































































































































































































































. . *Da1lv Per Cap1ta-
Intake of Principal Nutrients: Household Distribution,

Far.mer category wise

Marginal
farmers

Small
farmers

Large & Medium Total
f~rmers households

-----------------------------------------------
AS 1\S AS 1\S AS 1\r, ns 1\S

----------------------------------------------------------------------
a) < 2000 k cal 66 25 44 22 27 5 137 52 •Energy b) 2000-3000 k cal 82 86 72 74 54 47 208 207
c) > 3000 k cal 91 128 59 79 55 84 205 291

a) < 50 gms 62 38 41 20 27· 6 130 64IProtein b) 50.1 to 75gms 81 81 63 66 50 47 194 194
c) > 75 gms 96 120 71 89 59 83 226 292

Fats a) < 15 gms 107 78 55 44 31 14 193 136-b) 15.1 to 20gms 38 43 41 26 19 18 98 87
c) > 20 gms 94 118 79 105 86 104 259 327

----------------------------------------------------------------------
BS: Before Shift, AS: After Shift
* Adult Male Equivalent
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in any event on market purchases for edible oils; and
except in D.Kannada, make relativ~ly little use of any

household distribution according to cropping pattern was

available for both the positions.
Table 6.5

Daily "per Capita Intake of Principal Nutrients: Household Distribution
According to Cropping Pattern:Before Shiftj& After Shift

, (no.of households)

Food
crops

Commercial
crops

Total
households

Mixed
crops

as AS BS AS BS AS as AS-------------------------~-----------------------------~-------------a) <2000 K cal 91 0 11 19 35 33 137 52
b) 2000-3000 k.cal 134 3 11 44 63 160 208 207
c) >3000 k.cal 143 4 8 107 54 180 205 291

O(~

a) ,5,50g 85 0 12 25 33 39 130 64ProteJ.n
•• b) 50.1 to 75g 125 2 9 48 60 144 194 194

c) >75g 158 5 9 97 59 190 226 292---------------------------------------------------------------------•• Before Shift After ShiftBS: AS:

It will be seen from this table that regardless of the

the shift, households within per capita in~ake of 3000
K-cals of energy and 75 g of protein accounted for over

61% under food crops, 73% or more under commercial crops
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Table L..i

Daily Per CaDita Intake~ of Principal Nutrients according to
Proportion of Own Output Retained: All Districts

(no. of households)
Retention uptosot @

----------------------------------------------------------------------
Retention from
50.l\' to lOOt Total

Households

-------------~--------------------------------------------------------

----------------------------------------------------------------------

-------------------------------------------------.---------------------

I. ENERGY
a) <2000 K-cals 44
b) 2000-3000 K-cals 73
c) >300Q K-cals 58

28
95

170
93

135
147

I. PROTEIN
a) <=50 9
b) 50.1g - 75g
c) >75 9

35
86

172
87

'130
158

I. FAT
a) <=15 9
b) 15.1g - 20g
c) >20 9

67
40

186
131
68

176

52
207 •291

64
194
292

136
87

327----------------------------------------------------------------------
----------------------------------------------------------------------* - For Adult Male Equivalent
@ - Includes households with "no retention".''!.i

24
112
121

137
208
205

130
194
226

69
47

141
193
98

. 259

Taking energy and protein consumption there was in both

segments a marked decrease in the number of households

with per capita intake of less than 2000 k-cals. of

energy and less than or equal to 50 9 of protein after

shift. As some in this bracket before shift moved into
the next two brackets, some others who were in the 2000
K-cals to 3000 K-cals bracket or 50.1 9 t<;>75 9 of
protein shifted to the next higher level.

overall nutritional benefit from the shift is observable
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